



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

February 10, 2022

ENGR. ADELFA P. PEREZ

Proprietress

RADEL CONSTRUCTION

Along C-5 Road, Sta. Isabel, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Madam:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 021, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Repair of 3 CL in San Antonio ES, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro and Repair of 1 CL in Sto. Niño ES, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro (Repair of 3 Classroom, Grade III - Patient (8m x 7 m), Grade I- Obedient (7m x 7 m), & Arroyo Building (8m x 7 m). Ceiling and Roofing. // Repair of 1 Classroom (9 m x 5 m) Roofing, Ceiling & Electrical)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Single Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONE PESOS AND 23/100 ONLY (Php 798,601.23)**.

Repair of 3 CL in San Antonio ES, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 599,857.26

Duration Period: 26 Calendar days

Item Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pc	9,088.00	9,088.00
SPL-I	Demolition of Existing Roofing, Roof Framing & Ceiling	1.00 l.s.	22,365.00	22,365.00
I	Hauling of Materials	1.00 l.s.	9,414.00	9,414.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	161.00 sq.m.	891.30	143,499.30
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss & Roofing	273.99 sq.m.	1,515.50	415,231.85
TOTAL				Php 599,598.15

Repair of 1 CL in Sto. Niño ES, Puerto Galera, Oriental Mindoro

Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 199,310.74

Duration Period: 13 Calendar days

Item Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboard	1.00 pcs.	9,134.00	9,134.00
SPL-I	Demolition of Existing Roofing, Roof Framing & Ceiling	1.00 L.S.	9,449.00	9,449.00
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	47.00 sq.m.	1,005.73	47,269.31
1047(1)a	Structural Steel Truss & Roofing	82.32 sq.m.	1,421.28	116,999.77
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 L.S.	16,151.00	16,151.00
TOTAL				Php 199,003.08

The project shall be completed within **Thirty nine (39) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.